#### 501828046 02/22/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Terrence Ladd Yoder	01/29/2009
Dante Vitale	01/29/2009
Ali Ezzet	01/29/2009

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13145226

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (970)778-4063 Phone: (541)715-8443 Email: terri.tuma@hp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: **Hewlett-Packard Company** Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road MS 35 Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Administration Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80528

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maureen Capozzi

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=82772046\_Assignment-Recordal2#page1.tif source=82772046\_Assignment-Recordal2#page2.tif source=82772046\_Assignment-Recordal2#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 027747 FRAME: 0016

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Terrence Ladd Yoder	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.I			
Dante Vitale	11445 Compaq Center Drive West			
Ali Ezzet	Houston, TX 77070			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
■ Assignment	f Name Security Agreement Joint			
Other				
Execution Date(s): January 29, 2009				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)				
Application No.: 13/145226 Date Filed:	Jan 29, 2009			
Confirmation No.: 3212 B. Patent N	io.(s):			
Additional numbers attached? NO				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41);\$40.00			
Records Manager	Enclosed			
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY				
3404 E. Harmony Road	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>08-2025</u>			
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Catherine M. Voisinet /Catherine	M. Voisinet/ November 10, 2011 ature Date			
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:3				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				
Page 1 of 3				

Rev 09/11 (RecdAsgn)

PATENT REEL: 027747 FRAME: 0017

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200803273-1

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston,

Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligation subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to Hi title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an	PDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right,
entitled:	application for cetters nation of the Office States
LOADING A PLURALITY OF APPLIANCES ONTO A BLADE	
Filing Date: January 29, 2009 Applie	cation No.: 13/145226
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and an P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said applications are parent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.  I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assign.  AND i/we hereby covenant that i/we have full right to con we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in confit that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delancessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or I Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal repHPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make a do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for scountries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us	y and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I- on for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters th may be granted thereon or therefore; and any //our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be legal representatives, to the full end of the term or reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the ment, and transfer not been made; every the entire interest herein assigned, and that i/ tict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree ay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be improvement(s), said application and said Letters presentatives, and I/we agree to communicate to on(s) or improvement(s), said application and said papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, ill rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to cominees and legal representatives to obtain and raid invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all
paid by HPDC;  AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissions and any official of any country or countries foreign to the Unit applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid. I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record application now identified by the attorney docket number and title been made known to them by the United States Patent and Traden	ed States whose duty it is to issue patents on entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters all Letters Patent of the United States which may i, in accordance with the terms of this assignment, to insert the serial number and filing date of said set forth above as soon as the same shall have
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) ar	valtees he
Market Control of the	
Tetra Lodd Jazzer	27-27-29  Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Signature (Seai)	Date Assignment Signed
Terrence Ladd YODER	1-29-69
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
State of )	
) 55.:	
County of )	
Before me this day of personally appeared	Terrence Ladd YODER who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	***************************************
	Notary Pacific
the Male Assessment Page 1 of 2	My Camirinama Experie
Res 10/18 (Assignment)	

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

### PATENT APPLICATION

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

led of A		1-25-2005	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Danie VITALE		1-29-2009	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
Marine, or About Marine		Course Addition server Profession	
State of	Š		
	) 55		
County of	<b>\$</b>		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Dante VITALE who is persona	
known or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument	
assignment to be his/her free act and	ieed,		
		Notay Public My Commission Expires	
		ing commonly expires.	
	,		
		/	
	F-0//	1/29/09	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
memor a organizate govern	₹	, .	
All F77FT		1/29/09	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	).		
	) ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	Ali EZZET who is personal	
known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and		he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument i	
assignment to be married nee act and	14¢1.	Notary Posts:	
		My Commission Expres	
Inventor's Signature (Seat)	······	Date Assignment Signed	
		, ,	
***************************************			
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	<b>)</b>		
Formula of	) ss.:		
County of	<b>3</b>		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	who is personal	
known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and		he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument in	
www.gonicon to an institut more and site.	nsw przej	Herry Filter	
		minary Points My Commission Expires	
Rev 10/08 (Assignment)	Page 2 of 2		

PATENT REEL: 027747 FRAME: 0019